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QM 293 A=M August 9, 1932.
Bond, Lynn (MA) x

Mrs. Mary Bond,
RFD ¢1, Box 113,
Edenton, N. C.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 13, 1932, stating that you are physically unable to make
e pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Private Lymn
Bond.

It is indeed regretted that your physical condition
will not permit you to ascept the offer of the Government at this
time. However, should your health improve and you desire to make
the pilgrimage next yeer, it is requested that you notify this
office, and arrangements will be made for you.

Properly qualified persomnel will be provided to care
for the comfort and needs of the mothers and widows making the
pilgrimage, and dootors and nurses will be svailable. During
the past three years many women who were in poor health made the
trip and eppeared to have benefited by the sea air and the ex-
gcellent care they received. BShould you make the pilgrimage, you
are assured that everything possible will be done for your com-
fort and welfare.

For The Quartermaster General, o

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

G.Pm' QO ll c‘m'
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i nEbLy reren 7o QY 203 A-M = Ukt

Bond, Lymn, (MA) x

lrs, Mary Bond,
RFD 1 Box 113,
Edenton, N, C.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank Space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name ang re- |

Surs ¢hrio okoot im tha annlnaed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be 1n inis virive prowmpes,,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a Cirey-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOQUR DECISION

Th G Lh y
For The Quartermaster e(n?f'é}kl:; {3(/
7 REOENERe

H.J JUL 19 1989

¥é&mgy )/  CHAS. W. DIETZ
%@ (o Captain, Q. M. Corps,

I Ay Assistant ;
,m & 7{
“YEAR 19537___ 0

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING
(writ%?swer '
r'e)

e

2 Encls.,

(Sign here) &~

Wilion 15 e tzy g




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Bond, Lyan (M=A) M= Oct. 9, 1931

Mra. Mary Bond,
RFD #l, Box 113,
Edenton, M. Ce

Dear Madam:

| Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
/the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
‘will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you deecide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9_15 293 A-M
Bond, Lynn (MA&) Mx September 20, 1951,

iirs, dary Bond,
RFD 31, Box 113,

Ede'ﬂ_torl, N. C.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act cf Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. ‘To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers t0 the gquestions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

7(0.

1; Ddridﬁ deéife to'make a pilgrimagé

in 19327
5. Please state your age and condition Age: =:7<;
of health: Health:
3. Do you epeak English? 3§ /ﬁfiéf—‘
7
4. VWhat other language do you speak? ”EQ’)/L@,‘
_1_{;'-" " ,/f Ay
/ S X “’{?i{‘/f—;fc o
o Wiy [ g L
35 v : Y
2 K L, Sigf here o
/ y, Lt/i/ f/,\;.;".ff Ay L 7 1

For The Quartermaster General,

/ ff \
. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Assistant.

Env.

4 fo /;z
L 4 e
i rd

(&




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_QQS_AM

Bond, lLymn, DPyte (Mes) Mx June 19, 1981,

lirg, Mary Bond,
Re Fu De #1, Box 113,
Edenton, N, Cs

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
COFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bond, lymn 1232 M June 7, 1930

Nrs. Mery Bond
Re Py D #1. Box 113
Ideniton, He Co

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1831, to0 the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent teo all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1031% ___ ] O
(Write answer here}

e e b e .

{8ign hore)



P2 3.

Qi 203 A~C _
Sond, Lymn Hovember 2, 1929,

¥r. Jo Co Badham,
North Carelina,
Doar Sir:

Recelipt is acknowledged of your letter of Octbber
50, 1989, written in behalf of Mrs, lMary Bend, mother of the
late Lynn Bond whoss remine are interred in the Mouse-ir-
gonne Ameriocan Cemetery in France.

This office will appreclate your advising ¥Wre.
Bond thut the above Act does not contain provision which
pormits & mother ar widow te receive an valent in money
in place of makiag the trip.

I am sorry that lirs, Bond's request cannot be
granted, but the War Depertment has no alternative other
than to carry out the law as passod by Congress.

For The quartermaster General.

Yery truly yours,

A D, HOOHES,
Captain, Qe Mo Carps,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1_929.
Bond, ILynn 1232 L

Mrs. Iuhry Bond-.
Re F'e Do fl, Box 113,
Edenton, N. Cs

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries 1in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
"teries, all neceassary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
nunber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire t0 make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? |  (Yes) (No) o~
w Bl - - - - =
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage L////f’/
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- b//’
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
LT i i
# Q) W Bt B A /
AN\ - \: s ; Age é,j Health V
4., Please give your age and statq/%f?healtpgj\k N (Years) (Good) (Poor)
" T e Y T
ﬁﬂi e, g1 1927 || Bnglish - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? | i 0WS g4 /]| Other language
\ 2\ priee ik o i~ (Specify language spoken)

S e AN
/5 R
For The Quartermaster Ged%pﬁ},s‘\\g_,

Very truly yours,

\{L&. me,.
Encl. JJJOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Jjor, Q. M, Corps,

Eavelope Asgistant,

=
-



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

June 29, 1929.

Bond, Lymn

¥rs. Mary Bond,
RFD #1, Box 113,
Edenton, . Ce

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “fo enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Iymn Bond, Hdq. Det. 344th Isbor Battalion, whose remains are

now interred in the Neuse~irconne American Cemetory, Romagne-sous-lontfancon,
Meuge, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ia survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken tc extend an invitation toc her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimags.

In the event your son was survived by a widcow who has since re-
married 1t is requested that a statement to that ¢ffect be mada.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congreses.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

- IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C
June 29 , 1929.

Bond, ILyun

irs. Mary Bond,
RFD #1, Box 113,
Edenton, N. C.
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Lynn Bond, Hdg. Det. 344th Labor Battalion, whose remains are
now interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Homagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, y
l -‘ﬁg‘g‘r; 18 ™\’
% & 3 s
T,
2 incls. “—\{ U o
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

ajor, Q. M. Corps,

/%éiih;%taﬁﬁ4,1 ?7*;fw&—zm/ Assistant.
P, ST L Pl ww@%

%V%Z‘y%ﬂ«; &%



QM 293 A-M August 9, 1932.

Bond, Lynn (MA) x

Mrs. Mary Bond,
RFD #1, Box 113,
Bd.nton, N. C.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is aclknowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 13, 1932, stating that you are physically unable to meke

& pilgrimage to the grave of your sonm, the late Private Lymn
Bond.,

It is indeed regretted that your physiocal condition
will not permit you to mecept the offer of the Govermment at this
time. However, should your heelth improve and you desire to make
the pilgrimage next year, it is requested that you notify this
office, and arrangements will be made for you.

Properly qualified persomnel will be provided to care
for the comfort and needs of the mothers end widows making the
pilgrimage, and dootors and nurses will be svailable., During
thecpast three years meny women who were in poor health made the
trip-and sppeared to have benefited by the ses air snd the ex-
selldnt ocare they received. Should you meke the pilgrimage, you
are -assured that everything possible will be done for your come
fort and welfare.

For The Quartermaster General,

2 Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assiastant,
K8



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
IN RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Bond, Iymn, (MA) =

lirs, Mary Bend,
RFD 1 Box 115,
Edentori; Ne Cs

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1955 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothersg
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that yon
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1031 or 1932. There is enclosed & cirey.
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General ,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-LI

Bond, Lynn (MeA) Nx Oct. 9, 1931

Mrs. Mary Bond,
RFD #1, Box 113,
Edenton, N« C,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

- _ Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities, will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 mény mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

il T arvavh fasn T
Bond Py et 1, \ |75 o S amdambhow ot
1y A sui) BX RePUEmMbDeY oV, dovie

R " e sk
Mrs. *ery Bond,

m £] R 11 %
RFD #1, Box ..1;.—,
Edenton, N. C,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
baen received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. ;

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.

¥y



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_QQS—AM

Bond, lymn, Pvrte (M=d) Mx June 19, 1981,

frg, Mary Bond,
Rs Fa Do #1, Dox 113,
Edenton, W, C.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
ﬁgit is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
~~either ofifhe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
D followings=the question.
= 5o)
= Aspsoon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and returwsthis sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires ho po¥tage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

%4 D :
I This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not m@ke a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and’are ot making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% .
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C
Bond, Lymn 1232 M June 7, 1930

Mrs. ¥ary Bond
Re Fo D f?l']-’ Box 113

Edenton, H. C.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1031 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do 1ot delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° __ . . .
(Write answer here)

{8ign here)
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QU 293 A-C

Bond, Lymn Hovember 2, 1929,

Mrs Jo Cs Badhan,
Edentan,
North Carolina,

Dear Sir:

Roceipt is ackuowledged of your letter of Octiber
$0, 1928, written in behalf of lirs, Mary Bond, mother of the
late Lymn Bond whose remains are interred in the Heuse-iAr-

gonne Americen Cemetery in France,

This office will appreciate your advising Nrs.
Bond that the ebove Act does aot contein any provision which
permite a muther or widow to receive an equivalent in money
in place of makiang the trip. .

1 am gorry that lrs. Bend's request cannot be

granted, but the War Depertment has no aiternative other
than to carry out the law as passed by Congress.

For The (uartermaster General.
&1 Very truly yours,
{0
= As D, HUGHES,
ko Captain, Qs M. Corps,
<B0LE. Asglstant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929 .

Bond, lynn 1232 K

Mrs. liary Bond,

Re Yo Do #1, Box 113,
Edenton, Ke C,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forcee of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

l.nbo youmdésif;-io_ﬁake thié bilgrimage if-eiigible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous viseit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (¥o)

Age Health
4., Please give your age and state of health, _ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) {No)

What language do you speak? Other language 5
(Speeify language spoken)

(]
.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assisptant,



WAR DEPARTVMENT
¢. ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qn 293 A"c
June 29, 1929.

Bond, " Iynn

IBe Mary Bond,
R¥D #1, Box 113,
Edenton, H. Us

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 192¢, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to maks a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Iynn Bond, Hdg. Dot. 544th lebor Battalion, whose remains are

now interred in the Mouse-Arconne American Cemotery, Romagne-sous-llontfancon
Mouse, I'raxnce. »

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of ths above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress,
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Bond, Lynn 4,232,544
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) Army serial number.)

Pvt._ Hq Det, 344th Leb Bn

(Rank and organization=#
3 & %Z ‘{ﬁ/, y f) r\ “
State your relationship to the deceased..___/ P> EXE

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ’)/Z@"

(Yes or no.)

If xemains are broueht to the United States, do you

“Yiita them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give {ull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Nan.e of persen to receive reme

(Telegraph office.)

(State.)

(Number and sircet.) )
) /7
1/
/ _A (Sign here) 4 f

a4
{ /7 (
149, (et [%

A
“‘.(.\umbur and street or rurai route.) g
Read careiully the letter accompanying this card.
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In reply refer to: T W AN
293,8 C-R

#69740 November 29, 1922,

Mrs. Hary Bond,
Edenton, H. Ce

TE Hq%gméuartermaster Gonersl desires that you be informed that

the permenent grave of

the late Private Lymn Bond, Feadquarters Detachment,
344th labor Battaliom, is Grave #37, Block O, Bow §38, Meuse-iArgonne
American, fengd it o Fonegssoumsbiteaticon, Dot WL Weido, Prances
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Dach greve will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble desim,
with name, rank,'ofganiZntioh, date of soldier'st death and State
¢vom which he ceme, The headstones will be placed at all graves
in connection with the inprovement work new in progress, as saon
as posaible and without waiting for special action or request on

¥

the part of ralati%eé.'" ot ¥ iy Kbl

Y 4 v i J & ¥
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence wsre -
gxacted and more then willingly éccofded by those perfogming thig .
pacred duty.' The grave of the deceased will be perpstually mein- .

-~

tained by this Covernment in & manner befitting the last rveting

place of dLr heroes. A B 2 e nes s
0 g o ' 'Very truly yours, i ot oo . A
"MAILED
pEC 1= 1922 He Jo Conner,
sistant. T "M

a2 /1281 G.R.S. i ) : |
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G.R.S. Form #114 B

NAWEREN Do W g SBonds SEynmy g1 4 U e IV R SERIAL No. 4232544
BN Wiy I8\ ) EXUS 0 €6 3 ORGANIZATION ______ Ha.Det.344th Lab.Bn .
GRAVE LOCATION _ _Amer. Bazoilles-sur-lieuse - Vosges =~~~ 6
CTY. NAME NUMBER
L% D SRR L) NP CEEL 8 0 (RN T T RO TR o IR Ot i e e
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION __399. . Bazoilles-sur-ileuse. . VosgesS.
' GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES . B,346-2l, M, 170-12, Mgp: lirecourt Ni.8&e ...
%
CONCENTEATNDMTO SN Ria b nmiD 21l ¢ s el @ O, BV 0 ke 0l i i e
[ DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Bazoilles-sur-leuse. . . .. Beieial b 0 4TS
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
Nothing of record.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS . . . Bod F PeeePds Lo n s st o B AT N
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" SRR Y B TGRSR i R 2
1] VISOR. ___. < ‘ : 1
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPER Rismsy, % ij,b:z._f_._ﬁ_‘_h_ﬁb geasmimnmnannnnsiaazs
Be,  MUNAL (GRAVE. LOCADIONGSa g0 fan s 0 o0 T @R Rl AR TS SETRe e e
- DATE GRAVE ROW $ioT
: Block
7 : ~
{‘\ o\ Meuvse-Argonne Amsrican Cty.Romegne~sous-Montfaucon(ieuse 1232
¥ CEMETERY
WYY el
=N

N



G. ’. S. Form. No. 16-A ; Place Bazoilles. (Vosges). Francea...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  poi septe 2o, n02be

1 R o S ORI BN Dy By S R SN R S ERIAT, NoErr 4282544 GRS S

RANI&PV'EP ORGANIZATION-. Hqe. Detd 1344 Labe Ble’ | L 01 e

9. Disimterred (date) : Sept. ZR& 29, 1921; * From (give complet'e location) : Or. 439
Americen Militery Cemetery.f 6. Bazailles. (VoSges) FRARG R s

By.: (T T e LR L St U e Umt5"'("["101‘1‘0"L

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location)

;.movsza,...w&l.........Ma.usae.-Angome..,cama.t.am..3.43.5&.......Gm‘.m:.bf.'i...,..BLQ.QE:Q_....B..Q??:E,Q.........,..._......_........
: - letal

By : Group..........RERMRIAL Se s UDiboiiinns Nature of reburial:ined. casket

-4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

BunedmblankehandwoodenboxBadlsdecorrposed;recognlt:-onmpoamble

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.....N%=. .. ... Ongrave Harker e e Sa i N s
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

NQ...ﬂf.f.a.c.t.s...Idmd....B.o.-[;:t],@...Qm.'ﬁ.&in.il"..l.g......!.‘.Qh.uniﬂ.l...ﬁlip....f.o.m.d...nn....hady.....Rcdiea...in...g::e.wes...

NOe 438 and 440 identifi®ds. DY, GLECBA . ittt sttt

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) .Unable to. determinge.. .
(b) Weight (estimated).....:.....TI!'!.&PJ-..Q...\.13.9...$i.§.‘l‘e.!?.mi.r.-.!?..z........‘......:....
(¢) Hair—Color BLACK L0 i i L ol ot et

Quantity ... BREOLIIM

Characteristics Curly.

0.Ke s

(d) Hair on face—Color LJneble. to .determings ... 7 L
plagram reproesents the mouth wide open.

QA AOLaoresir e b o i bbb st

-

QUATIEIEY, ymteoro it s s

() Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

-

missing parts)

o 23 24 26 26 27

De Ka

(f). Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) PR e R AN Lol n AT P e o

7. Disinterment /) ) PR Yy / a2y

Yy L5 o set /
Il L LA e AR 27N . Approved 3. Rl
W. C. Rapine. REBa / Re Lo

supervised by .4l { e ﬁ
ATN :
¢ /t/l;)......c.ap.t-,,...q.m..‘é.. ..................... bim.

8. Reburial A o
supervised by ... G Ea A bt Appr
T

AL AAG A ENA A Aty e
A.- U. Dma’mt ; P /

('I‘it.le)..mBmais ¥. 1




‘G.R.S. FORM #114—A. STATION pmzoilles (. Veosges) France. -
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE gepte. 29, 1821,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Diacz;epancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name Bangyidynn |V i L Lo s 10. Name _ S e
20 NGy oo F e w2304 Ty 0 LICRNOR, - 4 R g )
3. Rank R N AR 12. Rank o (10
4. Org “qDeth‘“Laan I5INORg I __________ ok T Tl
5l DL D - st S VT Wk 1 SEERN ) L4 R () DR D S8 7 a0 5 AT RURIRE | Doeydiia. I
6L 0D Lobar Pneumonia R R R e
Discrepancy foundmrment

T Z Ve Ny 1 o ! Sechit. b 4in 15.”Gra.ve:' Nb.__'_ _________________ Sechatl 3 | Sl
8. .Plot TR, Rt oA A RO W/ Svi S, S0t L L6 ETot, £ W S S 11} RO WG St Nl
St 4 20 L0 T R LTI S A 1l Hople i it - il 2L LA
el Sen i e s N 19. Commune or town 38zoilles-sun-leuse
20. Dept. or Gounty ___ Vosges D1 EoUNt Ty e Hgeece e
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 6 ________________________________________,,‘ ................................................
25. Disinterred (Date) Septe 29, 192Le . BYH.Q.Bapina .......
24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name 'chp, S NG SERE T SeETaTINOL I Wl SONRIE N

Ranicliig St fo DU S Organization FHqeDete 344thalab.Pn.Gr.439

"'ié_ﬁé[gi% Junior Technical Assistant
RAY BROWN.

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). "~ &

No effecte found. Form 16a accomplisheds Bottle containing. reburiel slip fownd -on---.
body, Rodies in graves Nos 438 and 440 identified by disce.

27. Condition of body ___ Radly decomposed, recogntion. impossible... .. T e N o
28. Nature of burial ___ _Buried in blanket, and in wooden hoxe ' .. .o

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, asf-compa;i;éd with G.R.8. records
b guoted abover.. . . ... . _.. B NS L SR R IR S U e SRR, BT R

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Sept. 29, 1921. ByWs C» RapSnes. ...

31. Casgket gealed by ..

e e L N e e
T
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . M ~\C T/l fore%.




|

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locatiox INDExX CARD: File # 69760
(e) Name _____ BONBS: RV ERD: | C e sl S SRS Ser. No.i;?gs..zﬁﬁé ___________

() Rank faPVte. . . o0 Oreanization ____Hdde Dete 544

(¢) Datoof death .. 18/6/18 (@) Cause of death ___Lobsr Paeumonis.
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 399 Royy menid e mae Pt et e, SocTat b b

() Emerg. Address___ Mrs. Mary Bond (mother) RFD #l, Box. 8, Edenton,

ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -_.ﬁg_iﬁﬁﬁp _______________________________ GISOR j F
e 3 L
IV. A. G. O. DispositioNn CArD: Date of receipt e N S |
L |
2 ‘\'\ , i—: e i g — { : o, - \ 4 5 )} i 1 :
(¢) Address B bl M O R CTO SIFAANS, T o o - . 2 i e e T |
(@) \Retnginstto belbrought to Il S0t - 2. of ST JLzQ_' _________________________________________ ‘.
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ______ S LA F S PR 2T RN e A 1
(M Shppimganstructionsiupon acri yallofbedyiin (RS, 5 12 2 S u e o N

(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. .. LA Bl RA PO Lol b ol e A L
: vz e
Examiner’s Initials ___..___YUEZ 1N IORNEL 7.8 40 e B ) AT 1920
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ... oo
= = : : T LR Ry | jidatiod efe e o St R B e e
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , Bboye, or requestingthat-—" - ...
v [
f\_ﬂﬁ_ArHLm _____________________________
Examiner simiials .o el MOUN 7 Himhe 8t S U LYPTEE 28 TR 1920,
= «,_,,"_,”: S| "{J sl " :
VI. G. R. S. FiLeEs, CORRESPONDENCE—sHows as follows: .. £Zfa gl . LAUARAS £ Legrnigi
: T
i / } yi J ’ £ !—'i‘ ;’: " } l.}) F 4
""Q..‘ﬁ_"':“.’--f/__f.___.l'—}-\cz #/- £ ) __-i,;_-fi-; "l-__'__.._; ---------------- ,f'-__.a»;-:;:_,a ________________ R 2 A ol e
et _ p
—:'_"g’;_‘_’.f_-:{#'__h_d-_-___-..".;___-_____.'-,-.‘ ...... P At e AERENEY . o S T o _":.?.. ______ A ‘__,u":_—:i,;_;,_:_ _____
(a) (ancellation Themos Teferred tof ol TlriwdCldot o o P e i
- 4
FExaminer’s Imitials - £ s £ 20 L2407 DI s e e M o Tl 1920
CEBEE:{\ER}_‘ NO_ ____________________________ SHEE'T NO- ———— --._.v....-----‘ ----- -
COUNTRY pygnce 6 a0} ke 5./
G. R. 8. Form No, 115 p ../' Make Form ﬁ:o: x4 7
Amended April 6, 1920 s : -
S ™ Fﬁpw 116 . & Comny ETE Shiey £V 4
i £id = A LUNINL i kv /
% = 4 “ -‘ & ‘\‘ : £
VIR e Y GARDEB i A
2



VIII. Fizir \AGzr

o

Tolidving advice forwarded to Europe by

cable on

letter on

—

ARACRAPH 2 - 37 70 BE RETURNE
P..‘.iis;i.ax_‘-_«_i_ﬂ_u_-;:';i_,1-_u__;:1__';__=;-;_~3_9'---&-;!43‘__@5_4‘_:-._211-_&:-_ﬂ ________ i: ______ @,{_-5_ .......................................................

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTioN TAKEN.

. SUSPENSION REMARKES:
Bdent~n, Farth Yaralina, mnther wi




G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY - 6-60 rr

(Revised)
WAR DEPARTMENT (9/
OFFICE OF THE QUA}ITERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY h
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE st T
WAREXXRIRE JAN 7 192
HOBOKEN, N.J,
FROM: Chief,G-i‘aVes Registration Service, Q. M. C. _ e U/V‘/{SSV
' I
To: lMrs. Mary Bond, R.#1, Box 113, Edenton, North Carolina.

Suesmor: Remains of_Pyte Lyon Bond, #4232544, Hdq.Det. 344th Lab.Bn.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body -.remain in France.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe. '

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Ciaries C. PiErcE,
Major,U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. ‘ TOWN. | STATE.

Was soldier married? %77 /) -
Soldier’s widow U ecr bz, THC

Soldier’s children.

(Name oldest first.) 2

e b

ERS el N L |
Fa.ther(, RW i

L ¢
Mother\ﬁ__.;.ifif:f_n et = S AN D T

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters. l :
(Name Dlll-]

esl first.)

L (]

i 0
£t ) P
s A )
Y |
Signature .. A7 "7 N
N,
-w.i’

InporranT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out, this paper. 57860 (ovER.)



I, the undersigned, am the W : ; i‘: and nearest living relative of the within-named

(Itelationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. Mol bazétutdad: to theSTE8 dndiskipped bo ceoas s e

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3.'To be retiimned to the WE 8% and Buried 0 2220 = = o0 National Cemetery.

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signatubets! e NENECL Ol b Al E Tl LIt

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest r<lative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in thi‘* matter

s
6. If YOU are not the nen.rcst relativ e, please ask the nearest relatn e, :|f living near you to ﬁﬂ out this
paper. 3 I Eos 938 A ¥ 1 ) '

7. If YOU. are not the nearest living reldtive and do net know w ho or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. -'h wh B

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to a\'oul &E%?f ﬂ{h@iébé’gas@mhls body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. Gl o ol ) 3—1860




{

COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REAINS DaTa

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: Plle § 69760
(a) Neme . BORD, BYOR. ... Ser. No.  2229644....-.- \wp
() Rank: o0 Pots.......... Organizution | HAQe.Det. 344th Labe A ;%9
Ceausec of o o ~raeky
(c) Date of doath. A8/6/38. deatn . Iohar. Pneumoniae
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grave No. . 999 towt s, oo L Bligt!= ., .99 [ Deebh (| (0 0 TYERE. L.

'}
(v) Fmerg. Address_.MrSa.Mary Bond(mother) RFh. £1, Box, 8, Edenton, N.Ce

i = WL TeT “’R
III.Files of soldiers dying frcm contagious diseasesiill Gl ----o----- Lt e \7

IV. Informetion on which advice to Burope in letter of tronsmitial was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe by

(Letteor of transmittzl ONOV..-_.LQZ

R IS L L e T - 12192p-
PARAGRAPH 2 - KOT.TO RE RETURNED. .(G<). oo B o W

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship
SndSotrce L S RS L L L Desixes o SN satdon ihakens 4
F =
VIII. -Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J...... EB:}}QZ] -------- d98 Ce ) B
GOUNTRY CEMITERY NO. SHEET NO-

»ie5. FORM 115-A
sagust , 1920

o=666 4B
France : 6 60

NV |2-/6-70



f: CoTY e
! "._ :l
G- R.S. Form No. 16-4 ; Place... Baggilles Cemy-Fow£H—
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
; Date ——dekia SOLh, X98E
1. REMAINS OF.____ BOED T SERIAL NUMBER@.;&W_: ___________
RIATTIC AT, g OreANIZATION . Hin, let. 5441h -Iab, - ;gg;._l:,:,:___::
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
den, 20tk 1921 = G- 390 - LemyBos 65
By: Group-————__ N R e Umt_------------_.-__-m-i- T e
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
e d8n, 28th, 1921 s B2, 439 . Comy Woe: By Lo il
3 Blanket, pine box.
By: Group____ & Unit. e Nature of rebur?a AT E IR (,) ,,,,,,,,,,

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

-In uniferm  pine box, badly -deeompesed, Ffeatures unrecomizabli———
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? ._._._____ o On grave marker? __________ g

(5) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following idenki_fgﬂg items ?

Location oot

Quﬁntlty Seoh r o e e e e A

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

mMisSing Parts) g pn - —--uer oot
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). _____ B e
53 (18]
e . AN Zna b/
bert MeGlanshlin, ehecker . ___ N e 0l AN il {4 i St
il Dish]tel'n;tallt %&f\/ : ¥ J G 0 :
supervised by_______ [-______",. ....... Ty LN i AmprnevediisSesmar, T g C":’Q:%/
lehnrde i LEe /MU T. Deaveld Co) Tat T4, Sag
S e $8a, P00 Js Aagyie Cole, lut Lt. OAC
8 Roburisl ¥aa, of Secs Vs
supervised by ApPproved; S6e=tit T Y e
R = d. Gwin)d _Cele, 1ot I%. Qa0

¥ase 0F ol s "



6=60

- . | WAR DEDARIENT
CIETExIAL OIVISION, GRLVES IBGISTRATION SERVICI,
PIER §2, HUBUEREN, FuJ.

JANUARY 31, 1921

FILE W0« 29348 UaneDive 800 ssranche
{B0ND, Lyan)

Hrae lary EM.
He #l,

Box 113,
Bdenton, :
Horth tarolina,

Dear liadam;

 Receipt of executed shipping inguiry dated

January 17, 1921, relative to the romains of your son,
the late yynn sond, Private, serial No. 4282544, Hiq.

Det., 344th Lobor Betialion, is acknowledged.

. You arc advised that your request that the
remains of your son be left in France for burial in a
permanent American Gemetory will be complied with. Itu
are assured that the grave site will always be main-
tained as a fitting momorial of the late soldier®s sace

rifice.

The Department desires to convey to yom re-
newed assurance of its sympathy in your bereovemsnts

By euthority of the Juartermester Gemeral:

;1. 3‘ SH.::IBOII;
gaptain, uartermsicr Corps,
Offjcer in Uharge.

Eas Sl / ( ,&, By: '
) 4
o ' ¥y Gw PALLAB, AW
' Sxecutive issistents

i e T e S )



e )60
GRAVE LO~%TION BLANK.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

...... Bond,...(4232544)... .. Lymn..................
(Surname.) (Number.) (Iirst Name and Initials.)
: e
....... Bytaie e 10 e A 05 Tnfantny.. . TS
(Rank.) : (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL. ....... Decembor 7, 1928s..... i
PLACE OF BURIAL. ..... Anerican Cometery #4... . .
(G:va CUemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference mu ,t o
specify c]e airly what map is used. : A

IRAVE NUMBER....399. (New blusprint aumber)..

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?....Y@8 ... Cross?............

If name unknown ansg issi déscription and marks
should be given here * 4

Ihis portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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b O@

1. G. R. S. Eorm No. 1. e By Hg. G. R. S. File
: -

; 423 2 4 e

2. Soldjer’s No.

S BN YR e

Elinamr_ (In Block_Letters) First Name and Initials

4.
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

e Py U L oo vl R N EoHC o o OOY. T aFetovokats oieTot v ok leoiamtatato (o)l «fovaisTsiutsioiaraterntatel Yo EISVLE

Cause, if Lnown

6. WW % L
ﬁ Cemetcry

7. B8 o A4 2 {2t A7 ool P a i AR ROREG (RS Rt (S S 6 6 0 0 G D 0
Town or Commune In Block Letters) Department

I Do o GRiB aB0td0 e STadb D oo BaRaARas 686 s Ha B acn IR 6 a0 008 Gt o
Grave No. _ Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg?..3...Cross?.. X .. Headboard?........ Bottle2. X .. ..

Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?. .X.. .*.u.éttached to Grave Marker?. )(. 0BG

Identificatipn Tags

11. If name unkiown and gxigs missil\gz, give marks and description.
ax 4

Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer

Sgnd%)‘m ........

Group............ Unit.../.c.....G. R. S.,
7

&
I‘./
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~ @,R.5, FORM NO,23,
© nam §

Iymm Bema L

FILE NUMBER (o Ho HALSIG

SERIAL NUMBER

RANK ORGANIZATION
NO. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldier given
above agree with records?

2, Date of Death
3. Grave Location:
b vho reportesd burial?
5, Confirmed by G,R.S.1%
6, How is grave marked?
7. Tdentification Tags:

(a) Buried with Body?

(b) M:t-ached to grave marker? F ﬂ: ::;"E
8. Emergency address: ; ‘ éj
9, Has above been notified? (Give date). é% j 288

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY .

Flowers, flags etc.
(Par. #5, Bul, 10-B)

__ lionuments (Par.ji6, Bul.
1¢-B)__

Disinte ments (Par.#8,
Bul. 10-B)

Circumstences of death
(G.R,5, Form No.6)
Fhotograph requesived

(File 004.5)

__[Effe:ts(G,R,5.Form Nos
7 & T-A)

o

__Accrued Pay (G.JR.S.
Forms 19 & 22)

e

__Liberty Bonds

“(G.R,8,Forus 21 & 22)

Vs
]!ﬁ Jar Risk Insurance r :
~ (¢G.R.S.Forms 20 & 2?)'J MAII9]9 - YR &,

pDisposition of Remains

; T " (a) Return to U.S,) Form 23
Grave Lecation
__. (b) Remain in France Form 24
___ (e) miscellaneous letter
/ g BORSY ;
RAMARKS : b lea (¢



GRS Form 12la : ; ile Np., 69760

] .
) ' )

CEMETERIAL DIVISIGN - | // I~
REGISTRATION SECTION S

October l4éth 192 1 )

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

M
.CASE OF;

Hige Dete 344th Iabos Bne
QRGANIZATION (01d)

BOND 4232544 Iynne Pvte
(Name ) :

/ ——r——

qurectinn or additionel data changes as shown beé}ow have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corrgsponding change will be neceg-
sary on the Orgenization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, ] ate Place F-1A No, |
SURN AME Orig. D- ‘
SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. D-

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS : 2nd Reb. 1/2¢8/41 6 DS0261

RANK 3rd Reb, _ ; D=

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous informetion) -

BY: Miss Lannon

Carde
{Department)

9 x B card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

)
By /{f
$/3324 /LML
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Cemetery # 6

G. R, 8. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A. G. O.

-WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

LOD : WASHINGTON
ﬂ : 1
bO\ | A\ P : ' Date  11=23-21"
Ifile No. 4 Kegistration. :

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

a. Surname. BOND ¥ - f_' Date of death. J{l;l"_{:“ ; .,__“f',r'?,-’ &
0. Christian name. Lynn & g. Cause of death. r LA O~
¢. Serial number. 4232544 2 Authority (C. C. No.) 291 —6=@

d. Organization. Hdq.Det. 344th Labe Bn. i Emergency address. ~»iai o

Yo

e. Rank, Pvt. 7. Relationship. Yoo g 4
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Records (See physical report of examination prior to enlistmend.)
:"‘} ) . .
a. Age at enlistment. < 7/ Jand ) a. Strike out teeth missing:
o OloD oo ( ¢ i A 87654821 1234567
VA / Upper right Upper left.
’ r Yy ——s 7
c. Color of hair.  Black ¢ g
87654321 123456178
f d. Height. 5 £t. 9 in. /¢ i ; Lower right. Lower left.
!
e. Weight, 130 1lbs, J ?
‘ 1A/
f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (OIld
fractures or breaks.) None
T e S, /,, H. L. ROGERS,
V7 7 Quartermaster General, U. S. A
‘(v(/ O-Clsur ;“}ri 15 /
. | 74 y ) / 1) i
{ﬁtf-‘-" £ K!} - j! P 22 [ ‘P. }4 *., By ﬂ

H. J. CONNER,
Capiain. . M. c.

Rowde 4/, v §,  Elrdpr

e
’/’-L

'~
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